
SECRET
(When Filled In)

PROJECT ACTION

PROJECT CRYPTONYM

it A
‘..\\\ 1;t4 I FI / CI CA 1

\

TYPNEew0FpR A0 CJ TE : TON
DIVISION

AMENDMENT
NO.

FIELD	 STATION

to tikowa

lii,

RENEWAL

F Y 19 6 4
BRANCH DESK

_L.EXTENSION
CA.F.L...OFFICER

ROOM NO.

•	 3 1) WIWI

......
BUILDING	 .

1	 14014quarters

,

TERMINATION
EXTENSION

VIM	 .\,\

CONCURRENCES OF DIVISION

ORGANIZATIONAL
ELEMENT

n	 sTYPED NAME	 (Ad signature) DATE
ca7 MEMORANDUM ATTACHED

CdfltWO	 1

Cr*,awcips

Mini ]
CAM

--
‘...._

DECLAS,

•	 SOURCE
0-E-114-R-A1-4-TELL

IFIEO ARO

NETHO OSIMPtION

ItEN
RE.EMO

7E	 AS EN

le

Y

Y

ti
tiA1IWA

DATE	 1 07

cRINE 0010CLOIUli A i

CONCURRENCES OF OTHER COMPONENTS

APPROVAL

PERIOD TOTAL AMOUNT FY AMOUNT N

'.ri 6 Mibe I" i 2 ' ' ii(b	 wave 10$4 $C. —196
APPROVING	 AUTHORITY SIGNATURE DATE

V.

°Rm 84 860	
OBSOLETE PREVIOUS
EDITIONS.

SECRET



UP 1

Et:chided front automat

dwn rs ding and

declassification

SECRET

NOTARD R 'ACT

1. OiRRENT OBJECTIVRO,

Frojeet HARVARD supports the Defector Program, to which
CIA is committed under DCID 4/2, for the rehabilitation and re-
settlement of defector aan agent peroonmel. The Relettlemeut
and Rehabili tation Section (hereafter referred to as HARVARD)
of the Defector Reception Center (DOC) at Frankfurt is respon-
sible for all alle cases and therefore involves oopport to the
entire intelligence community. HARVARD's services are also
available to CIA, Germany, other CIA area divisions and other
United States intel/igenee agencies in the European area in
the resettlement and rehabilitation of eases outside of the
DRC program.

2. CHANGER

There has been a decrease during rit 1982 ta the number
of agents sent to HARVARD for resettlement aad the number of
dependents of defectors. As a result, the number of HARVARD
Case Officers was reduced in June 1962 from four to two.
Also there is a substantial decreane in fund requirements
fin' 117 64 , an reflected in paragraph 8, Costs.

3. INTELLIGENCE PRODUCTION

Although HARVARD does not produce iatelitgeace dir
the food, housing, naii resettlement aid it provides for
defectors, many of whom are homeless and without money,
assure their availability at the Defector Reception Center
for thorough debriefing. In Addition, the use of these
benefit* contributes directly to the motivation sad control
of those defectors exploited fern purposes.

4. 114TACT4VSN48$

A, 	 is s listing et the number of ease*
processed At HARVARD in VY 19611 1962, and the first nine
months oX VT 1903. (Figures includ eases plus Qlepead,:,nts).



SECRET

Defectors/
AKeigt. 	 i'mpondente You4Cases on bawl:

1 July 1061 21 27 48

1 July 1.062 13 2 15

1 April 1963 s 14 6 20
Cases received%

1 July 1981.30 June 1062

'	 1 July 1962.31 March 1963

34

23

22,

7

58

3C (nine
months only)

Cases resettled:

1 July 1961.30 June 1062 33 27 60

1 July 1962.31 Karch 1963 24 4 28

B.	 The masher of resettlements accomplished by HARVARD
since FY 1953 is as follows:

1953 95 1958 90

1954 182 1959 93

1955 61 1900 56

1936 114 1961 74

19157 . 194 1962 60

1063 . 2$ (first nine months only)

3 paoslama 

Should the State Department withdraw funds for anNert
of the United States Xseapee Program (USRP) HARVARD would be
faced with an increased burden in the reSettlement of CIA
caa • We use extensively one of the USRP voluntary agencies,
The American Friends of Russian Freedom, for the resettlement
ei CIA cases. This orgenitatioe receives a CIA subsidy therefor.



SECRET

Should USW support be withdrawn from the American Prised*
of Russian Freedom, CIA will not attempt to maintain it
unilaterally. The State Departeent is aware of the CIA
position in this case.

6. LIAISON

HARVARD relies on close cooperation with United States
seasular and tssigrattoa officers, with representatives of the
United States Ascapse Program and affiliated private welfare
organisations, and occasionally with foreign consular repre-
sentatives.

7. MAO

It is expected that the HARVARD job will continue as in
the peat, on a reduced level as noted in paragraphs 2 and 8.

8. COST
We are requesting approval of a budget of $34,800,00

for FT 1984 a decrease of $19,600.0 from the FT 1963
approved budget of,$74,400. The decrease is attributable
to a reduction in the *umber of agents seat to HARVARD by
the DAC for resettlement and to a SS% redaction in the number
of dependents of defectors sUPPortod by HARVARD. These and
other factors have led to a reduction by the DC in the Dumber
of NroPortia0 routed, the number of indigenous personnel
employed, and a reduction in supplies and equipment. The
breakdown is as followsz

A.	 expenses Approved FT 83 Re3elfe4 FT 64

Travel expenses $	 4 0 000.00 $	 3,000.00

Transportation of Defector
and agents' effects

2,800.00 400.00

Communications 400.00 400.00

Rents and Utilities 30,000000 26,000.00

Other Contractual Services 4,000.00 11000.0G

Compensation to Defectors 12-000.00 10,000.GO

Indigenous housekeeeioe personnel 40000,00 4•000.00

Operational entertainment 10000.00 10000.00



SECRET

ApProve4 rYG Rowlirea FY 454
3,(- .00	 2 (Adti,.0C

2,00u.uC

C 
L.

(Continueo)

klxpensea

Supplies

Bquipment

Resettlement Payments

Totals

R. Distribution

Field Cash

Requisition Authority

Total

7100P.Ce6

RISnirec  for FY f4

L.
 006 1)•	 • 

-:1
$ 19,2(.10.0( (Decrease in FY 1204 from VY 1963)

The following explanations are keyed to the above estimates:

Travel - $3,0GC.Gt.i

This is the estimatee cost of travel for defectors wad
agents in HARVARD, altd their families, plus other project
operational TIM travel costs of staff personnel.

 X 4efector and %est,' effects - 4 400.00

Transportation of household and personal effectsfor
resettlement eagles.

aggElalgaillele $ 4"."
Cost of telephone, cables, post-office boxes, ete. used

in support of project activities and safehouses.



IL

&SAC .. and Utilities •— $26sucti.

Cost of apartments, houses,
utilized by project activities.
35% of the total cost of renting
three properties used by the DAC
funds cover the rest.

utilities, renovation, etc.
This represents approximately
and maintaining the thirty-
awl 'MEV/MD. Project CASIZONA

GAhOr Contractual SfrViOitte $1,04A.Ot

Coot of moving furniture from the depot into or out
usfurnished apartment' and other recurring services which
must be obtained from local cOmpanies.

Caugen*ation tc! ,t2pfecters 411ti3Obe.Cio

This includes cessultatioa fees, subsistence, food,
clothing and other payments made directly to the agents and
defectors in the fora of cash as opposed to commodities given
to these porno**. It also includes meoical and dental care
of sources, agents and their dependents. In previous years
those expenses were programed for under Transportation of
Meets, Communications, Other Contractual Services, Operational
Ratertaimmeat, and Supplies one Squipment lowever, because
of financial accounting and posting methods a portion of those
costs has been transferred to Compemsation for Defectors
estimates in fuT I9S4. No actual increase in spending in
expected.

Indigenous SomeekeeRing Personnel - 44,000.0c

This includes MARVARD's share of the annual salaries,
payments, social security, etc. paid to the maids and haus&
keepers of DACJIIARVARD operational housing.

Olouwatuaal Ratertainnent *1„000.00

Isoludee cost of entertaining members of private welfare
organisations and foreign consular representatives with Whoa
HARVARD deals on resettleftent arrangements. It also Covers
meetings with resettlement oases.

SECRET
-5.



AV221421-ABAjWIM2111, $4•0t0.(40

This represents the annua1 cost of all expendable awl
non-expendable supplies sad equipment utilised in project
activity.

ResettlemOt Payment*

Includes the money given to defectors and agents at
the time of resettlement for landing money and ether expenses
Involved when a resettlement case is terminated.


